TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF USE



Nit: 901568975-2 Carrera 49 # 61 sur 540 Winery 102 The Regional Winery Park



TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF USE

1. Introduction

Welcome to Fundación Sanrojal, by accessing and using our website and services,

you agree to comply with and be bound by the following Terms and Conditions of Use.

If you do not agree to these terms, you may not use our website or our services.

2. Definitions

• **User:** any person who accesses or uses the website and the Foundation's services.

• **Services:** all activities, programs and projects offered by the Foundation.

• **Donations:** financial contributions made by users to support the Foundation's programs and projects.

3. Use of the Website

• You agree to use the Fundación Sanrojal website responsibly and not to engage in activities that may damage or interrupt its operation.

• You must not use our website for illegal, fraudulent or malicious activities.

4. Donations

• All donations made to the Foundation are voluntary and non-refundable.

• We reserve the right to refuse or refund any donation if we deem it does not comply with our policies or regulations.

5. Privacy

• The privacy of our users is important to us. Please see our Privacy Policy for more details on how we handle and protect your personal information.



6. Links to Third Parties

• Our website may contain links to third party websites. We have no control over the content of these sites and assume no responsibility for their content or practices.

7. Modifications to Terms

• We reserve the right to modify these Terms and Conditions at any time. Modifications will be effective immediately upon posting on our website.

8. Limitation of Liability

• In no event will we be liable for any direct, indirect, incidental, special or consequential damages that result from the use of or inability to use our website or services.

9. Applicable Law

• These Terms and Conditions shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the

laws of the country in which the Foundation is located.

10. Contact

• If you have any questions about these Terms and Conditions, please contact us by email:

direccion@fundacionsanrojal.org